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Survey Sample
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Large shift in public’s view of desired immigration level.

Thinking now about immigrants, that is, people who come from other countries to live here in the United States, in your
view, should immigration be kept at its present level, increased, or decreased?

mIncreased = Presentlevel m Decreased Not sure
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Rising support for allowing undocumented immigrants to stay
if requirements met

Which comes closer to your view about how to handle undocumented
immigrants who are now living in the United States?

They should not be

Total
eligible to apply for permanent allowed to stay in the
country legally y

residency, but not for U.S. citizenship

There should be a way to stay There should be a way to stay and

and should be eligible to apply
for U.S. citizenship

April 2021 26% 69

April 2024 62

July 2025 68
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Where voters think immigration arrests should — and should
not — be allowed.

Do you think law enforcement officers should be allowed to arrest immigrants living
in the U.S. illegally in each of the following places?

No, this should not be allowed Yes, this should be allowed
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Voters oppose Trump administration policy allowing enforcement in
hospitals and other healthcare facilities.

The Trump administration has made a change in policy, to allow federal immigration officers to detain and arrest
undocumented immigrants in hospitals, clinics, and other healthcare facilities. Do you approve or disapprove?

m Strongly approve = Somewhat approve ® Somewhat disapprove m Strongly disapprove Not sure
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Breaking down view
of new policy on
healthcare facilities

The Trump administration has made
a change in policy, to allow federal
immigration officers to detain and
arrest undocumented immigrants in
hospitals, clinics, and other
healthcare facilities. Do you approve
or disapprove of this policy?
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Disapprove
Democrat 10 88 +78
Independent 30 62 +32
Republican 67 26 -42
Liberal 8 91 +83
Moderate 32 58 +26
Conservative 69 25 -44
Swing voters 31 58 +26
18-34 37 59 +22
35-49 29 64 +35
50-64 43 50 +7
65+ 42 51 +10
White 43 50 +8
Black 21 76 +56
Latino 30 63 +33
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